
    7

  15
  15
  16
  18
  19
  20
  23
  24
  25
  29
  30

  33
  33
  36
  42
  49

  51
  51
  61
  73
  73
  77
  78
  81
  83
  85
  86

  87
  87
  88
  90
100

101
105
105
110
113
113
118
125

Introduction

Methods and Sources
Methods and Theoretical Considerations
	 Identities and Culture
	 Nobility, Aristocracy, and Élite
	 Social Mobility
	 Prosopography and Social Network Analysis
The Sources
	 Archival Documents
	 The Chronicles
	 Lists of Nobles
	 Spelling of Names

Chapter 1 – Latins, Greeks and Syrians: the Élites of Fifteenth-Century Cyprus
1.1  Cypriot Society in the Thirteenth and Fourteenth Centuries
1.2  Cypriot Élites in the Fifteenth Century: Contemporary Perceptions
1.3  Cypriot Élites in the Fifteenth Century: Modelling the Present Study
1.4  Conclusion: The Cypriot Élites in the European Context

Chapter 2 – Noble Knights and Aspiring Secretaries:  
Social Profiles and Demographic Developments among Fifteenth-Century Cypriot Élites

2.1  The Nobility
2.2  The New Aristocracy
2.3  Western Immigrants
2.3.1  Venetians
	 2.3.2  Milanese and Florentines
	 2.3.3  Genoese
	 2.3.4  Catalans and Aragonese
	 2.3.5  Frenchmen and Savoyards
	 2.3.6  The Hospitallers
2.4  Conclusion

Chapter 3 – Trying to Marry Up: Contacts and Integration between Latins, Greeks and Syrians
3.1  Inclusion in the Nobility by Status
3.2  Everyday Contacts between Aristocratic Circles
3.3  Marriage Connections
3.4  Conclusion

Chapter 4 – Climbing the High End of the Ladder:  
the Ascension of Syrians and Greeks into the Power Élite

4.1  The 1370s to 1390s
	 4.1.1  From Peter I to Peter II
	 4.1.2  The Reign of James I
4.2  The 1430s to 1450s
	 4.2.1  From Janus to John II
	 4.2.2  The 1440s and 1450s
4.3  Conclusion

Contents



Chapter 5 – A Matter of Style: Social and Ethnic Identity Construction  
among Nobles and Homines Novi

5.1  Social Identities
	 5.1.1  Concepts of Honour in Cypriot Fifteenth-Century Chronicles
	 5.1.2  Tombstones, First Names, and Family Lineage
	 5.1.3  Reactions to Social Mobility
5.2  Ethnic Identities
5.3  Conclusion

Chapter 6 – Choosing the Right Church:  
Religious Identity Construction as a Social Statement

6.1  The Lusignan Family
6.2  The Nobility
6.3  Syrians and Greeks
6.4  Western Newcomers
6.5  Conclusion

Conclusion

Appendices
Appendix I: Important Offices in Fifteenth-Century Cyprus
	 A1.1  The Crown Offices
	 A1.2  The Offices of Cyprus
Appendix II: Tables
	 Table 1: The Nobility
	 Table 2: The New Aristocracy
	 Table 3: Marriage Connections 1382-1472
	 Table 4: Power Élite 1369-1397 – Documents for SNA
	 Table 5: Power Élite 1427-1457 – Documents for SNA
Appendix III: Map of Cyprus

Bibliography
Sources
Secondary Literature

General Index

Index of Persons

Sigles Used

127
128
128
132
136
136
139

141
143
147
150
157
159

161

165
165
165
168
173
173
176
179
180
181
182

183
183
185

201

207

213




