## Contents

7	Introduction
15 15 16 18 19 20 23 24 25 29 30	Methods and Sources  Methods and Theoretical Considerations  Identities and Culture  Nobility, Aristocracy, and Élite  Social Mobility  Prosopography and Social Network Analysis  The Sources  Archival Documents  The Chronicles  Lists of Nobles  Spelling of Names
33 33 36 42 49	Chapter 1 – Latins, Greeks and Syrians: the Élites of Fifteenth-Century Cyprus 1.1 Cypriot Society in the Thirteenth and Fourteenth Centuries 1.2 Cypriot Élites in the Fifteenth Century: Contemporary Perceptions 1.3 Cypriot Élites in the Fifteenth Century: Modelling the Present Study 1.4 Conclusion: The Cypriot Élites in the European Context
51 51 61 73 77 78 81 83 85 86	Chapter 2 – Noble Knights and Aspiring Secretaries:  Social Profiles and Demographic Developments among Fifteenth-Century Cypriot Élites  2.1 The Nobility  2.2 The New Aristocracy  2.3 Western Immigrants  2.3.1 Venetians  2.3.2 Milanese and Florentines  2.3.3 Genoese  2.3.4 Catalans and Aragonese  2.3.5 Frenchmen and Savoyards  2.3.6 The Hospitallers  2.4 Conclusion
87 87 88 90	Chapter 3 – Trying to Marry Up: Contacts and Integration between Latins, Greeks and Syrian 3.1 Inclusion in the Nobility by Status 3.2 Everyday Contacts between Aristocratic Circles 3.3 Marriage Connections 3.4 Conclusion
101 105 105 110 113 113 118 125	Chapter 4 – Climbing the High End of the Ladder: the Ascension of Syrians and Greeks into the Power Élite 4.1 The 1370s to 1390s 4.1.1 From Peter I to Peter II 4.1.2 The Reign of James I 4.2 The 1430s to 1450s 4.2.1 From Janus to John II 4.2.2 The 1440s and 1450s 4.3 Conclusion

127 128 128 132 136 136 139	Chapter 5 – A Matter of Style: Social and Ethnic Identity Construction among Nobles and Homines Novi 5.1 Social Identities 5.1.1 Concepts of Honour in Cypriot Fifteenth-Century Chronicles 5.1.2 Tombstones, First Names, and Family Lineage 5.1.3 Reactions to Social Mobility 5.2 Ethnic Identities 5.3 Conclusion
141 143 147 150 157 159	Chapter 6 – Choosing the Right Church: Religious Identity Construction as a Social Statement 6.1 The Lusignan Family 6.2 The Nobility 6.3 Syrians and Greeks 6.4 Western Newcomers 6.5 Conclusion
161	Conclusion
165 165 165 168 173 173 176 179 180 181	Appendices  Appendix I: Important Offices in Fifteenth-Century Cyprus  A1.1 The Crown Offices  A1.2 The Offices of Cyprus  Appendix II: Tables  Table 1: The Nobility  Table 2: The New Aristocracy  Table 3: Marriage Connections 1382-1472  Table 4: Power Élite 1369-1397 – Documents for SNA  Table 5: Power Élite 1427-1457 – Documents for SNA  Appendix III: Map of Cyprus
183 183 185	Bibliography Sources Secondary Literature
201	General Index
207	Index of Persons
213	Sigles Used